

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge at Khatra,
Dist.- Bankura.

**S.C. 2(8)17 Ref : Simlapal P.S. Case No. 18/17,
Dated – 12.3.17.**

State - versus – Surajit Panda and others – Accused persons.

Order No. 22,
Date – 4.10.18.

4 accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira. Accused Surajit Panda is produced from J/C.

Perused the **CRASH RADIOGRAM** vide No. 9445/AB, dated 22.9.18 sent by Superintendent, Alipore Central Correctional Home along with report of the Medical Officer dated 5.9.18 of the said Correctional Home , one patient information issued by Dr. S.H. Chowdhury and one patient's history sheet dated 28.7.18 issued by Senior Medical officer of the aforesaid Correctional Home in connection with the aforesaid UTP Surajit Panda.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. P.P in-charge has filed one adjournment application on the ground stated therein.

The same is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **14.11.18** for consideration of charge.

Aforesaid custody accused be remanded to J/C till 14.11.18 and UTP Surajit Panda be sent to Bankura District Correctional Home along with xerox copies of the aforesaid documents.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Bankura District Correctional Home for his information and taking necessary action, while another copy of this order be sent to Superintendent, Alipore Central Correctional Home for his information.

D/C by me.
Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
A.S.J.

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Khatra , Bankura.
4.10.18.