

S.C. 2(8)17

Order No. 5,
Date- 27.11.17.

Out of 4 accused persons on C.B, 3 accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest accused Mayarani Pathak is absent today by filing an adjournment application. The same is considered and allowed. Accused Surojit Panda is produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for consideration of the charge.

Additional P.P. has not yet been appointed. So, case is adjourned today.

Fix 18.12.17 for consideration of the charge .

Aforesaid accused Surojit Panda be remanded to J/C till 18.12.17.

Todate also be fixed for appearing accused persons remaining on court bail.

D/C by me.

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
A.S.J.

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge, Khatra.
Bankura.