

S.C. 2(8)17

Order No. 10,

Date- 27.2.18.

3 accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Accused Surajit Panda is produced from J/C.

Hd. Ld. Advocate for the aforesaid accused Surajit Panda with reference to the petition for bail dated 29.11.17 when he submitted that this accused is in custody for about one year and other accused persons have already been granted bail. But Ld. Defence Counsel candidly submitted that bail application of this accused was rejected by the Hon'ble High Court after submission of charge-sheet.

Ld. Additional p.p. raised objection against the prayer for bail.

Perused the petition for bail, case record and C.D.

There are incriminating materials in the C.D. against this accused .

Considering the said fact and taking into account the submission advanced by Ld. Advocate for both sides, I am not inclined to enlarge the aforesaid accused on bail. Consequently the prayer for bail of accused Surajit Panda is considered and rejected.

Fix 5.4.18 for consideration of charge.

Accused Surajit Panda be remanded to J/C till 5.4.18.

Return the C.D.

D/C by me

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,

A.S.J.

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,

Additional Sessions Judge

Khatra, Bankura.

27.2.18.