

Court of Additional Sessions Judge, Khatra, Bankura.

S.T. 02 (11) 18

S.C. 02 (08)17

Order No. 25

Date- 05.02.2019

Accused Surajit Panda is produced from J/C.

Four accd. Persons on C.B. are absent today without taking any steps.

Today is fixed for evidence. No prosecution witness is present.

There is a resolution dated-05.02.19 of the Local Bar Association requesting this court not to pass any adverse order in case of Non appearance of Litigant Public.

So case is adjourned today.

Fix **20.03.2019** for evidence of C.S.W. No. 1 Son of Late Ashutosh Singha Mahapatra of village-Chandpara, P.S. Raipur, Bankura

Fix **04.04.2019** for evidence of C.S.W. No. 2. Son of Rajib Pathak of village-Madaria, P.S. Simlapal, Bankura

Issue summons accordingly.

Aforesaid custody accused be remanded to J/C till **20.03.2019**.

I/C, Simlapal P.S. is hereby directed to entrust one officer of his police station who will remain present before this court on the aforesaid dates with the witnesses.

Copy of this order be sent to I/C, Simlapal P.S. for information.

S/d Subhasis Ghosh

A.S.J.

S/d Subhasis Ghosh

Additional Sessions Judge,
Khatra, Bankura.