

Court of Additional Session Judge, Khatra, Bankura

S.T. 2(11)18

Order No. 26
Date-20.03.2019

Accused Surajit Panda is produced from J/C.

All the four accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with one witness namely (1) Pranakar Singh Mahapatra, who is not able to depose due to illness and he is discharged without examination.

Fix **4.4.19** for evidence.

This witness is examined in 4.4.19.

Aforesaid custody accd. be remanded to J/C till 4.4.19

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
A.S.J.

Sd/- Subhasis Ghosh,
Addl. Sessions Judge, Khatra, Bankura