

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge at Khatra,
Dist.- Bankura.

S.T. 2(11)18

Order No. 27,
Date- 4.4.19.

4 accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira. Accused Surojit Panda is produced from J/C.

Witness Pravakar Singha Mahapatra partly examined in-chief as P.W. 1 and thereafter deferred on the prayer of the prosecution.

Fix **2.5.19** for further evidence of P.W. 1 namely Pravakar Singha Mahapatra .

Another witness so present is not examined today since the evidence of P.W. 1 has not been completed today.

Aforesaid custody accused be remanded to J/C till **2.5.19**.

D/C by me.
Subhasis Ghosh,
A.S.J.

Subhasis Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura.
04.04.2019.