

SC 2(8)2017

Order No-46

Date- 18/03/2021

Today is fixed for production and evidence of the defacto complainant.

Accused Surajit Panda is produced through V.C. Other 4 accused persons on CB 1 accused namely Prasanta Pathak is present by filing hazira. Rest 3 accused on CB namely Kalipada Pathak, Mayarani Pathak and Sima Pathak are absent by petition U/S- 317 Cr.P.C.

Heard, considered and the prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP is present.

No witness is present.

Accused Surajit Panda is remanded to J/C till 01/07/2021.

Fix 01/07/2021 for production and evidence of the defacto complainant.

JO CODE- WB00659