

**S.T. 02(11)18**  
**CNR No.-WBBK090002912017**

**In connection with Simlapal P.S. case no. 18/17 dated 12.03.2017 U/s  
498A/304B/302/34 of the IPC corresponding to G.R. no. 98/17**

**Order No. 52**  
**Dated 23.08.2021**

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused person in custody, appearance of the accused persons on bail, filing of the report by the Superintendent, Bankura District Correctional Home, filing of the report through Expert by the Medical Superintendent Cum Principal B.S. Medical College & Hospital, Bankura and further hearing of the prisoner petition dated 14.06.2021 of the accused Surajit Panda.

Accused Surajit Panda is produced from Bankura District Correctional Home.

One report is received from Superintendent, Bankura District Correctional Home, let it be kept with record.

No any report is received from the Medical Superintendent Cum Principal B.S. Medical College & Hospital, Bankura through Expert in compliance of this Court order dated 09.08.2021 communicated to the Medical Superintendent Cum Principal B.S. Medical College & Hospital, Bankura by this Court memo no. 343 dated 10.08.2021, let reminder be issued to the Medical Superintendent Cum Principal B.S. Medical College & Hospital, Bankura for compliance of this Court order dated. 09.08.2021.

No other accused persons are present.

President of Khatra Advocates' Bar Association has informed to this Court that their members have resolved by resolution dated 17.08.2021 not to participate in any judicial work, except bail matters and filing, in view of the present situation of COVID-19 pandemic

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor In-charge of this case is present.

In this circumstances, this case is adjourned today in the interest of justice.

Considering the seriousness of allegations , accused Surajit Panda is remanded to J/C till next date fix.

Fix 06.09.2021 for production of the accused person in custody, appearance of the accused persons on bail, filing of the report by the Superintendent, Bankura District Correctional Home, filing of the report through Expert by the Medical Superintendent Cum Principal B.S. Medical College & Hospital, Bankura, and further hearing of the prisoner petition dated 14.06.2021 of the accused Surajit Panda.

**S.T. 02(11)18**  
**CNR No.-WBBK090002912017**

**Contd....Order No. 52**  
**Dated 23.08.2021**

Let the copy of this order be sent to the Medical Superintendent Cum Vice Principal, B.S. Medical College and Hospital, Bankura and to the Superintendent, Bankura District Correctional Home, for compliance.

Dictated & corrected  
by me.

A.S.J

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura  
J.O. Code WB01399