

CNR NO- WBBK090002912017

Order No.55

Date. 22 -09-2021

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused person and appearance of the accused persons on Court Bail and hearing of the prisoner petition dated- 14/06/2021.

Accused Surajit Panda is produced from Bankura District Correctional Home through V.C. None appears despite repeated calls.

Khatra Advocates' Bar Association informed to this court that members will not participate in the Judicial Proceedings except Bail matter and filing in view of their resolution dated 16/09/2021 due to COVID 19 pandemic.

Considering the seriousness of the allegations against the accused person, the accused person is remanded to J/C till next date.

Fix 05.10.2021 for production of the accused person and appearance of the accused persons on Court Bail and hearing of the prisoner petition dated- 14/06/2021.

JO CODE- WB01399