

ST 2(11)18
SC 2(8)17

CNR. NO. WBBK090002912017

Order No.71
Date. 21/02/2023

Today is the date fixed for E/R of W/A against CSW- 2 and production of the accused person namely Surajit Panda, appearance of the other accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Accused Surajit Panda is produced from Bankura District Correctional Home.

One accused person on court bail namely Prasanta Pathak is present by filing hazira rest three accused persons on court bail namely Kalipada Pathak, Sima Pathak and Mayarani Pathak are not present and filed exemption petition U/s 317 of Cr.P.C, the same is allowed considering the contents of the said petition.

Received memo no. 424(30)/XIV-10 dated 17-02-2023 and 427(30)/XIV-10 dated 17-02-2023 in which Ld. District Judge, Bankura has informed to this court regarding the cease work by the employees on 20.02.2023 and 21.02.2023.

In this circumstances, let this case be adjourned in the interest of justice.

Considering the seriousness allegations against the accused person namely Surajit Panda, he is remanded to J/C till next date fixed.

To date (22/02/2023) for production of the accused person namely Surajit Panda, appearance of the other accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence.

JO CODE- WB01399